The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements (�pro forma statements�) reflect the above
acquisition as well as the acquisition of the Palmar Largo Property which occurred on September 1, 2005 for
$6,969,659, assuming they occurred on January 1, 2005.
The pro forma statements have been prepared for inclusion in a Form S-1 to be filed by the Company and have been
prepared from, and should be read in conjunction with, the following:
� Gran Tierra�s audited consolidated financial statements for the period from incorporation on January 26, 2005

to December 31, 2005;

� Gran Tierra�s audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2006;

� Argosy�s audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005;

� Audited schedules of revenues, royalties and operating costs of the Palmar Largo Property for the eight months
ended August 31, 2005.

F-27

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 180

Table of Contents

Gran Tierra Energy Inc.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations (unaudited)
For the year ended December 31, 2006
Stated in thousands of US dollars

Gran Tierra Argosy Pro forma Pro forma
Energy Energy Adjustments Consolidated

Revenue
Oil and natural gas sales 11,721 7,226 � 18,947
Interest Revenue 352 � � 352

12,073 7,226 � 19,299

Expenses
Operating 4,233 891 � 5,124
General and administrative 6,999 520 � 7,519
Other income and expenses, net � (235) � (235)
Liquidated damages 1,528 � � 1,528
Depletion, depreciation and accretion (Note 2a) 4,088 372 1,523 5,983
Foreign exchange loss 371 � � 371

17,219 1,548 1,523 20,290

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (5,146) 5,678 (1,523) (991)

Provision for income taxes (Note 2b) (678) (1,966) 533 (2,111)

Net Earnings (loss) for the period (5,824) 3,712 (990) (3,102)

Basic and diluted loss per share (0.08) (0.03)

Weighted average shares - basic 72,443,501 25,870,647 98,314,148
F-28

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 181

Table of Contents

Gran Tierra Energy Inc.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations (unaudited)
For the period January 1 to December 31, 2005
Stated in thousands of US dollars

Pro Forma Palmar
Gran
Tierra Argosy Pro Forma Consolidated Largo

Pro
Forma

Energy Energy Adjustment Subtotal Property Consolidated
Revenue 1,059 11,891 � 12,950 2,560 15,510

Operating expense
(Note 2c) 395 2,452 � 2,847 1,081 3,928

664 9,439 � 10,103 1,479 11,582

Other expenses
General and
administrative 2,482 1,082 � 3,564 � �
Depreciation, depletion
and accretion (Note 2d) 462 697 2,322 3,481 � �
Foreign exchange gain (31) (31) � �
Other income, net (449) � (449) � �

2,913 1,330 2,322 6,565 � �

Earnings (loss) before
income taxes (2,249) 8,109 (2,322) 3,538 � �
Provision for income
and remittance taxes
(Note 2e) 29 (2,892) 894 (1,969) � �

Earnings (loss) for the
period (2,220) 5,217 (1,428) 1,569 � �

Basic earnings per share
(Note 4) (0.06) � � 0.04 � �
Diluted earnings per
share (Note 4) (0.06) � � 0.03 � �
Weighted average
shares - basic 13,538,149 25,870,647 39,408,796
Weighted average
shares - diluted 20,680,702 25,870,647 46,551,349

F-29

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 182

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 183

Table of Contents

GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC.
Notes to the Pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005
(Unaudited)
(Tabular amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars)
1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION
These pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles in the United States of America (�GAAP�) and Gran Tierra�s accounting policies, as disclosed in